Data Bulletin
I-Line® OEM Panelboard Interiors
Flexible for Small and Large Applications
Class 2120
Retain for future use.
© 1986–2019 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
2120DB0201R03/19 — 11/2019
Replaces 2120DB0201R10/08, dated 10/2008

Space A
IN (mm)
Circuit Breaker Type
W
IN (mm)
W/L
IN (mm)
B
IN (mm)
C
IN (mm)
D
IN (mm)
E F
IN (mm)
HFA225SL4 400 22.50 (572)
BD, BG, BJ, BK, HD, HJ,
HL, HR, QB, QD, QG, QJ
23.38 (594) 31.50 (800) 19.50 (495) — 8.75 (222) 4 15.88 (403)
HFA315SL4 400 31.50 (800) 32.38 (822) 40.50 (1029) 28.50 (724) — 8.75 (222) 4 15.88 (403)
HFA495SL4 400 49.50 (1257) 50.38 (1280) 58.50 (1486) 46.50 (1181) 21.00 (533) 8.75 (222) 8 15.88 (403)
HFA675SL4 400 67.50 (1715) 68.38 (1737) 76.50 (1943) 64.50 (1638) 30.00 (762) 8.75 (222) 8 15.88 (403)
HKA225SL4 400 22.50 (572)
BD, BG, BJ, BK, HD, HJ,
HL, HR, QB, QD, QG, QJ,
JD, JG, JJ, JL, JR
23.38 (594) 31.50 (800) 19.50 (495) — 8.75 (222) 4 15.88 (403)
HKA315SL4 400 31.50 (800) 32.38 (822) 40.50 (1029) 28.50 (724) — 8.75 (222) 4 15.88 (403)
HKA495SL4 400 49.50 (1257) 50.38 (1280) 58.50 (1486) 46.50 (1181) 21.00 (533) 8.75 (222) 8 15.88 (403)
HKA675SL4 400 67.50 (1715) 68.38 (1737) 76.50 (1943) 64.50 (1638) 30.00 (762) 8.75 (222) 8 15.88 (403)
HLA225SL4 400 22.50 (572) BD, BG, BJ, BK, HD, HJ,
HL, HR, QB, QD, QG, QJ,
JD, JG, JJ, JL, JR, LA, LD,
LG, LJ, LL, LR, MG, MJ,
PG, PJ, PK, PL
23.38 (594) 31.50 (800) 19.50 (495) — 8.75 (222) 4 15.88 (403)
HLA315SL4 400 31.50 (800) 32.38 (822) 40.50 (1029) 28.50 (724) — 8.75 (222) 4 15.88 (403)
HLA495SL4 400 49.50 (1257) 50.38 (1280) 58.50 (1486) 46.50 (1181) 21.00 (533) 8.75 (222) 8 15.88 (403)
HMA225SL8 800 22.50 (572)
BD, BG, BJ, BK, HD, HJ,
HL, HR, QB, QD, QG, QJ,
JD, JG, JJ, JL, JR, LA, LD,
LG, LJ, LL, LR, MG, MJ,
PG, PJ, PK, PL
23.38 (594) 36.38 (924) 19.50 (495) — 9.75 (248) 4 19.88 (505)
HMA315SL8 800 31.50 (800) 32.38 (822) 45.38 (1153) 28.50 (724) — 9.75 (248) 4 19.88 (505)
HMA495SL8 800 49.50 (1257) 50.38 (1280) 63.38 (1610) 46.50 (1181) 21.00 (533) 9.75 (248) 8 19.88 (505)
HMA675SL8 800 67.50 (1715) 68.38 (1737) 81.38 (2067) 64.50 (1638) 30.00 (762) 9.75 (248) 8 19.88 (505)
HMA315SL10 1000 31.50 (800) 32.38 (822) 45.38 (1153) 28.50 (724) — 9.75 (248) 4 19.88 (505)
HMA495SL10 1000 49.50 (1257) 50.38 (1280) 63.38 (1610) 46.50 (1181) 21.00 (533) 9.75 (248) 8 19.88 (505)
HMA675SL10 1000 67.50 (1715) 68.38 (1737) 81.38 (2067) 64.50 (1638) 30.00 (762) 9.75 (248) 8 19.88 (505)
HRA495SB10 1000 49.5 (1257)
BD, BG, BJ, BK, HD, HJ,
HL, HR, QB, QD, QG, QJ,
JD, JG, JJ, JL, JR, LA, LD,
LG, LJ, LL, LR, MG, MJ,

Amp.
Rating
Branch
Mounting Space A
IN (mm)
Circuit Breaker Type
W
IN (mm)
B
IN (mm)
C
IN (mm)
D
IN (mm)
E
HFA225S4 400 22.50 (572)
BD, BG, BJ, BK, HD, HJ, HL, HR,
QB, QD, QG, QJ
23.38 (594) 19.50 (495) —
8.75 (222)
4
HFA315S4 400 31.50 (800) 32.38 (822) 28.50 (724) — 4
HFA495S4 400 49.50 (1257) 50.38 (1280) 46.50 (1181) 21.00 (533) 8
HFA675S4 400 67.50 (1715) 68.38 (1737) 64.50 (1638) 30.00 (762) 8
HKA225S4 400 22.50 (572)
BD, BG, BJ, BK, HD, HJ, HL, HR,
QB, QD, QG, QJ, JD, JG, JJ, JL, JR
23.38 (594) 19.50 (495) — 4
HKA315S4 400 31.50 (800) 32.38 (822) 28.50 (724) — 4
HKA495S4 400 49.50 (1257) 50.38 (1280) 46.50 (1181) 21.00 (533) 8
HKA675S4 400 67.50 (1715) 68.38 (1737) 64.50 (1638) 30.00 (762) 8
HLA225S4 400 22.50 (572)
BD, BG, BJ, BK, HD, HJ, HL, HR, QB, QD,
QG, QJ, JD, JG, JJ, JL, JR,
LA, LD, LG, LJ, LL, LR
23.38 (594) 19.50 (495) — 4
HLA315S4 400 31.50 (800) 32.38 (822) 28.50 (724) — 4
HLA495S4 400 49.50 (1257) 50.38 (1280) 46.50 (1181) 21.00 (533) 8
HMA315S8 800 31.50 (800)
BD, BG, BJ, BK, HD, HJ, HL, HR, QB, QD,
QG, QJ, JD, JG, JJ, JL, JR, LA, LD, LG, LJ,
LL, LR, MG, MJ, PG, PJ, PK, PL
32.38 (822) 28.50 (724) —
9.75 (248)
4
HMA495S8 800 49.50 (1257) 50.38 (1280) 46.50 (1181) 21.00 (533) 8
HMA675S8 800 67.50 (1715) 68.38 (1737) 64.50 (1638) 30.00 (762) 8
HRA315S10 1000 31.5 (800)
BD, BG, BJ, BK, HD, HJ, HL, HR, QB, QD,
QG, QJ, JD, JG, JJ, JL, JR,
LA, LD, LG, LJ, LL, LR,
MG, MJ, PG, PJ, PK, PL,
RG, RJ, RK, RL
32.38 (822) 28.50 (724) — 11.40 4
HRA450S12 1200 45.0 (1143) 45.84 (1164) 42.00 (1067) 16.50 (149) 11.40 8
HRA495S08 800 49.5 (1257) 50.34 (1279) 46.50 (1181) 21.00 (533) 11.40 8
HRA495S10 1000 49.5 (1257) 50.34 (1279) 46.50 (1181) 21.00 (533) 11.40 8
HRA495S12 1200 49.5 (1257) 50.34 (1279) 46.50 (1181) 21.00 (533) 11.40 8
2120DB0201R03/19 I-Line® OEM Panelboard Interiors
11/2019
© 1986–2019 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved 7
E